11-19-1999 RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEEZ 42012 U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCI
MAR	23569 PATENTS ONLY ON CHEORE Patent & Trademark Offic
101204287	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jacques BUCHHOLTZ	Name: BULL CP8
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	Internal Address: ached:Yes <u>x</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance:	300 Rec't PCT/PTO 05 FEB 1999
X Assignment Me	Street Address: <u>68, route de Versailles</u>
Security Agreement	ange of Name City: Louveciennes State: FRANCE ZIP: 78434
Other	
Execution Date: November 25, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _x_No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
	ith a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>November 25, 1997</u>
A Detent Application No(a)	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s).	
	09/242012
Ac	ditional numbers attached?Yes <u>x</u> No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed: 	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name:EDWARD J. KONDRACKI, ESQ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>KERKAM, STOWELL, KONDRAC</u>	
Street Address: 5203 LEESBURG PIKE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
TWO SKYLINE PLACE, SUITE	11-0610
City:FALLS CHURCH State:VA account)	_ ZIP: <u>22041-3401</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
Chatamat and simplify	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief 	, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
EDWARD J. KONDRACKI	Juny Koulluchi February 5, 1999
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. <u>20,604</u>	/Signature Date
	pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
	o be recorded with required cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010381 FRAME: 0951

Docket 6077

A S S I G N M E N T US 3614/BC

In consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we :

Jacques **BUCHHOLTZ**

of French nationality,

domiciled, at :

41, rue de l'étang 78470 ST REMY LES CHEVREUSE France

sell and assign to **BULL CP8**, a corporation organised under the laws of the Republic of France, having its headquarters at Louveciennes, France, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the improvements in

"Dispositif pour communiquer avec un support de données portable."

"Device For Communicating With A Portable Data Medium"

invented by me/us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed concurrently herewith and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and I/we authorise and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said **BULL CP8** or its successors or assigns; and I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing reissue and re-examination applications, made all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Date: 25.11. 1997

Jacques BUCHHOLTZ

page 1 of 1

PATENT • REEL: 010381 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 02/05/1999